1
MANUAL
DI
INTRODUCTION
Complimenting the Dura Products FastBatch™ lineup, we are pleased to offer the MultiJet ADD ON and DI. This
solution is designed to elevate your chemical transfer operations with unmatched accuracy and efficiency.  Streamline
your chemical batching with simultaneous multi-injection, pinpoint accuracy and automated operation. The FastBatch
family takes the guesswork out of measurement, ensuring precision and reducing mixing and filling times by up to

eliminating trip hazards when possible.
It is recommended that the main hose connections in and out of the system be double clamped for added security.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION
DPFB-MULT2V2-12ADD 2" 12VDC 2-Input Fastbatch Multijet Add-On Viton®
DPFB-MULT2V4-12ADD 2" 12VDC 4-Input Fastbatch Multijet Add-On Viton®
DPFB-MULT3V2-12ADD 3" 12VDC 2-Input Fastbatch Multijet Add-On Viton®
DPFB-MULT3V4-12ADD 3" 12VDC 4-Input Fastbatch Multijet Add-On Viton®
DPFB-MULT2E2-12ADD 2" 12VDC 2-Input Fastbatch Multijet Add-On EPDM
DPFB-MULT2E4-12ADD 2" 12VDC 4-Input Fastbatch Multijet Add-On EPDM
DPFB-MULT3E2-12ADD 3" 12VDC 2-Input Fastbatch Multijet Add-On EPDM
DPFB-MULT3E4-12ADD 3" 12VDC 4-Input Fastbatch Multijet Add-On EPDM
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION
DPAB-DI2V-12 2” FastBatch DI System 12V Viton® 4 Pump Viton®
DPAB-DI2E-12 2” FastBatch DI System 12V EPDM 4 Pump EPDM
DPAB-DI3V-12 3” FastBatch DI System 12V Viton® 4 Pump Viton®
DPAB-DI3E-12 3” FastBatch DI System 12V EPDM 4 Pump EPDM
3
SETUP INSTRUCTIONS
Secure the FastBatch Add On or FastBatch DI
Choose a suitable location in your shop or on a tender trailer for your FastBatch

10
ASSEMBLY PRINTS - 2” FASTBATCH ADD-ON COMPLETE SYSTEM
ORDERING INFORMATION
ITEM
2V4
QTY
2E4
QTY
2V2
QTY
2E2
QTY
PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION
1 1 1 1 1 160-0006 MULTIJET ADD ON FRAME
2 1 0 0 0 161-0016-V4 4 METER ASSEMBLY VITON®
2 0 1 0 0 161-0016-E4 4 METER ASSEMBLY EPDM
2 0 0 1 0 161-0016-V2 2 METER ASSEMBLY VITON®
2 0 0 0 1 161-0016-E2 2 METER ASSEMBLY EPDM
3 4 4 4 4 DP-T4003/12-ERAW 1” HOSE (EPDM) QTY CUT TO 11FT
4 4 4 4 4 141-0042 2” MPT X 1” FPT REDUCING BUSHING
5 4 4 4 4 DP-TM20CLRAW 2” CAM LOCK
6 4 4 4 4 141-0037 1” 90° PLY HOSE BARB X MALE THREAD
7 12 12 12 12 DP-HC1000RAW 1” HOSE CLAMP
8 4 4 2 2 141-0031 1” FEMALE COUPLER CAMLOCK FITTING X 1” HOSE SHANK
11 6 6 6 6 100-0007 3/8” - 16 X 1 ¾” SS HEX FLANGE BOLT
12 6 6 6 6 101-0002 3/8” - 16 SS LOCK NUT
13 13 13 8 8 DP-T4003-ERAW 1” HOSE (EPDM) QTY =1’
14 2 2 2 2 141-0025 2” FULL PORT FLANGE COUPLING, 2 31/32” LONG
15 2 2 2 2 199-0004 FASTBATCH MANIFOLD MOUNT ASSEMBLY, 225
16 5 5 5 5 205-0014 2” FULL PORT FLANGE GASKET VITON®
17 5 5 5 5 209-0005 220 SERIES WORM SCREW CLAMP
18 8 0 4 0 205-0020 1” FLANGE GASKET VITON®
18 0 8 0 8 205-0013 1” FLANGE GASKET EPDM
19 8 8 8 8 209-0004 100 SERIES WORM SCREW CLAMP
20 4 4 4 4 141-0073 2” FULL PORT FLANGED TEE X 1” FLANGED TEE
21 4 4 4 4 DPEV-100 1” DURA ELECTRIC VALVE, 12 VDC, 0.8 SEC, ON/OFF
22 4 4 4 4 141-0008 1” FLANGE X HOSE SHANK SWEEP
-
11
ASSEMBLY PRINTS - 3” FASTBATCH ADD-ON COMPLETE SYSTEM
ORDERING INFORMATION
ITEM
3V4
QTY
3E4
QTY
3V2
QTY
3E2
QTY
PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION
1 1 1 1 1 160-0006 MULTIJET ADD ON FRAME
2 1 0 0 0 161-0016-V4 4 METER ASSEMBLY VITON®
2 0 1 0 0 161-0016-E4 4 METER ASSEMBLY EPDM
2 0 0 1 0 161-0016-V2 2 METER ASSEMBLY VITON®
2 0 0 0 1 161-0016-E2 2 METER ASSEMBLY EPDM
3 4 4 2 2 DP-T4003/12-ERAW 1” HOSE (EPDM) QTY CUT TO 11FT
4 4 4 2 2 141-0042 2” MPT X 1” FPT REDUCING BUSHING
5 4 4 2 2 DP-TM20CLRAW 2” CAM LOCK
6 4 4 2 2 141-0037 1” 90° PLY HOSE BARB X MALE THREAD
7 8 8 4 4 DP-HC1000RAW 1” HOSE CLAMP
8 4 4 2 2 141-0031 1” FEMALE COUPLER CAMLOCK FITTING X 1” HOSE SHANK
11 6 6 6 6 100-0007 3/8” - 16 X 1 ¾” SS HEX FLANGE BOLT
12 6 6 6 6 101-0002 3/8” - 16 SS LOCK NUT
13 1 0 0 0 161-0015-V4 3” DI EV PLUMBING 4 METER ASSEMBLY VITON®
13 0 1 0 0 161-0015-E4 3” DI EV PLUMBING 4 METER ASSEMBLY EPDM
13 0 0 1 0 161-0015-V2 3” DI EV PLUMBING 2 METER ASSEMBLY VITON®
13 0 0 0 1 161-0015-E2 3” DI EV PLUMBING 2 METER ASSEMBLY EPDM
14 2 2 2 2 199-0003 FASTBATCH MANIFOLD MOUNT ASSEMBLY, 325
15 12 12 6 6 DP-T4003-ERAW 1” HOSE (EPDM) QTY =1’
-
12
ORDERING INFORMATION
ITEM
3V
QTY
3E
QTY
2V
QTY
2E
QTY
PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION
1A 1 1 1 1 160-0002 FASTBATCH DI FRAME
1B 1 0 1 0 161-0016-V4 4 METER ASSEMBLY VITON®
1B 0 1 0 1 161-0016-E4 4 METER ASSEMBLY EPDM
2 4 4 4 4 DP-T4003/12-ERAW 1” HOSE (EPDM) QTY CUT TO 11FT
3 4 4 4 4 141-0042 2” MPT X 1” FPT REDUCING BUSHING
4 4 4 4 4 DP-TM20CLRAW 2” CAM LOCK
5 4 4 4 4 141-0037 1” 90° PLY HOSE BARB X MALE THREAD
6 8 8 8 8 DP-HC1000RAW 1” HOSE CLAMP
7 4 4 4 4 141-0031 1” FEMALE COUPLER CAMLOCK FITTING X 1” HOSE SHANK
10 1 0 0 0 161-0015-V4 3” DI EV PLUMBING 4 METER ASSEMBLY VITON®
10 0 1 0 0 161-0015-E4 3” DI EV PLUMBING 4 METER ASSEMBLY EPDM
10 0 0 1 0 161-0014-V4 2” DI EV PLUMBING 4 METER ASSEMBLY VITON®
10 0 0 0 1 161-0014-E4 2” DI EV PLUMBING 4 METER ASSEMBLY EPDM
11 1 1 0 0 161-0023 3” PRESSURE GAUGE PLUMBING ASSEMBLY
11 0 0 1 1 161-0022 2” PRESSURE GAUGE PLUMBING ASSEMBLY
12 1 1 0 0 205-0015 3” FLANGE GASKET EPDM
12 0 0 1 1 205-0014 2” FLANGE GASKET EPDM